CH \$90.00 979

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM819176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT ENTITY CONVERSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
F2 Consulting LLC		05/26/2023	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F2 Strategy, LLC	
Street Address: 50 Claire Way		
City: Belvedere Tiburon		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 94920		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97937885	OCTO WEALTH
Serial Number:	88844911	ОСТО
Registration Number:	6038590	HIGH TECH MEETS HIGH TOUCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.3001

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136133-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer C. Evans/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=F2 Consulting LLC - Certificate of Conversion (CA LLC to DE LLC) (Filed May 26 2023)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008107 FRAME: 0683

source=F2 Consulting LLC - Certificate of Conversion (CA LLC to DE LLC) (Filed May 26 2023)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008107 FRAME: 0684



California Secretary of State

Business Programs Division 1500 11th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Request Type: Certified Copies Entity Name: F2 Consulting LLC

Formed In: CALIFORNIA Entity No.: 3892365

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company - CA

Issuance Date: 05/26/2023 Copies Requested: 1 Receipt No.: 004323321 Certificate No.: 113272122

Number of Pages

Doci	ımeı	1t Li	sting

Reference # B1792-0060

Date Filed 05/26/2023 **Filing Description** Conversion to Nonqualified

Entity

End of list

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D., California Secretary of State, do hereby certify on the Issuance Date, the attached document(s) referenced above are true and correct copies and were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated above.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California on May 26, 2023.

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D.

Secretary of State

To verify the issuance of this Certificate, use the Certificate No. above with the Secretary of State Certification Verification Search available at bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov.



BA20230859250



STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State **CONVERSION TO NONQUALIFIED OUT-OF-STATE**

California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 653-3516

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20230859250 Date Filed: 5/26/2023

Converted Entity Information (Nonqualified Out-of-State Entity)			
Entity Name	F2 Strategy, LLC		
Converted Entity Type	Nonqualified Out-of-State Limited Liability Company		
Formed In	DELAWARE		
Addresses			
Street Address of Principal Office	849 ALMAR AVE		
	STE C #114 SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060		
Attention			
Agent for Service of Process			
California Registered Corporate Agent (1505)	CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN CALIFORNIA AS CSC - LAWYERS INCORPORATING SERV		
	Registered Corporate 1505 Agent		
California Entity Converting Out			
Entity Name	F2 Consulting LLC		
Entity No.	3892365		
Entity Type	Limited Liability Company - CA		
Formed In	CALIFORNIA		

Certificate of Conversion

The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class:

Class of outstanding interests entitled to vote	Number of outstanding interests entitled to vote	Percentage vote required of each class
Membership Interest	100	100

Electronic Signature

RECORDED: 06/22/2023

Date: 05/26/2023

113272122

Certificate Verification No.:

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.

l	Douglas Fritz	05/26/2023
	Manager/Member Signature	Date

Page 1 of 1